De Anza College - Civic Engagement Survey
Spring 2016

In spring 2016, students enrolled at De Anza College were provided the opportunity to
participate in the Civic Engagement Survey administered by The Democracy Commitment
(TDCQ). The survey was administered via an online link and sent to 2,027 students enrolled
at the end of the spring quarter. This resulted in 113 valid student responses for a response
rate of 6%.

A similar survey was administered in spring 2015: http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-
research-projects/2015-16/Spring 202015 20Civic 20Engagement 20Survey.pdf

Spring 2014: http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-

projects/Civic_Engagement_Survey CA_Pilot.pdf

Spring 2013: http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-projects/2013-
14/Community%20Engagement%20Survey_Spring2013.pdf

Spring 2012: http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-

projects/ Community%20Engagement%20Survey Spring%202012.pdf

Comparisons between years:

* The percentage of students who state that they obtain news regularly (through
Internet, television, newspaper, radio, etc.) has maintained at 56% in both 2015 and
2016 (Question 3).

* The percentage of students volunteering to serve others in the community has
increased slightly from 62% in 2015 to 63% in 2016 (Question 3).

* There has been a decrease in the percentage of students who engage in community
service as part of a class requirement from 53% in 2015 to 42% in 2016 (Question 3).

* The percentage of students politically involved by voting in local, state, and federal
elections since entering college has decreased slightly from 66% in 2015 to 65% in
2016 (Question 4).

* The percentage of students who see themselves as part of the De Anza community
has decreased from 45% in 2015 to 35% in 2016 (Question 7).

* The percentage of students that agree “somewhat” or “to a great extent” that they
have increased their knowledge of global issues since entering college has increased
slightly from 57% in 2015 to 58% in 2016 (Question 9).



Below are highlights from the spring 2016 results:

Civic Behaviors

Participation in activities prior to college and after entering this college (Questions 1 & 3):

71% of respondents stated they obtained news daily/weekly prior to entering this
college while 66% stated the same after they entered this college.

45% of respondents stated they discussed politics, social, or community issues
daily/weekly prior to entering this college while 40% stated the same after they
entered this college.

7% of respondents stated they persuaded others to vote for a particular party or
candidate daily/weekly prior to entering this college while 6% stated the same after
they entered this college.

6% of respondents stated they signed an online or paper petition daily/weekly prior
to entering this college, while 9% states the same after entering this college.

Participation in voting activities prior to college and after entering this college (Questions 2

& 4);

73% of respondents stated they registered to vote prior to entering this college while
59% stated the same after they entered this college.

39% of respondents stated they voted in a student election prior to entering this
college while 32% stated the same after they entered this college.

70% of respondents stated they voted in a local, state or federal election prior to
entering this college while 65% stated the same after they entered this college.

Activities after leaving this college (Question 8):

32% of respondents stated that after leaving this college they plan to
frequently/almost always work with others to promote social or political change.
64% of respondents stated that after leaving this college they plan to
frequently/almost always help others who may not be as well off as themselves.

Civic Agency (Questions 5, 6, and 7)

58% of respondents stated that their experience at this college somewhat/to a great
extent contributed to their ability to have a civil conversation about controversial
issues with someone whose background or views are different than their own.

52% of respondents stated that their experience at this college somewhat/to a great
extent contributed to their ability to have their views challenged by others.



40% of respondents stated that their experience at this college somewhat/to a great
extent contributed to their ability to work with others to make a difference on
campus or in their community.

67% of respondents stated they agree/strongly agree they have the tools to seek out
information in order to develop an informed position on a social or political issue.
67% of respondents stated they agree/strong agree they have the tools necessary to
communicate with someone whose views are different than their own.

35% of respondents stated they agree/strongly agree that they see themselves as part
of the campus community.

50% of respondents stated they agree/strongly agree that they see themselves as an
individual who can have an impact on what happens in this country.

Civic Knowledge

58% of respondents stated their experience at this college somewhat/to a great extent
increased their knowledge of global issues, 53% stated their experience somewhat/to
a great extent increased their knowledge of national issues, and 58% stated their
experience somewhat/to a great extent increased their knowledge of issues facing
their communities (Question 9).

58% of respondents correctly identified the Supreme Court as the group of
individuals that has the responsibility to make the final decision on whether a law is
constitutional or not (Question 10).

59% of respondents correctly identified that 2/3 or 67% of a majority is required in
the U.S. Senate and House of Representatives to override a presidential veto
(Question 11).



De Anza College Civic Engagement Survey Report

1. Prior to entering this college, how frequently did you participate in the following activities?
1a. Participate in a group or organization Mean: 2.59
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 40 35.40
Annually 2.00 24 2124 | p
Semi-Annually 3.00 11 9.73
Monthly 4.00 20 17.70|  ®7
Weekly 5.00 13 11.50 8 H
Daily 6.00 4 3.54

40 H

20 H

0

Newer Sami-Amudly \éeldy
Amnudly Monthly Dally
Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
1b. Perform a leadership role in an organization or club Mean: 2.15
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 63 55.75
Annually 2.00 17 15.04 | 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 9 7.96
Monthly 4.00 8 7.08| ¥f
Weekly 5.00 5 4.42
Daily 6.00 10 8.85
Newer Sami-Amudly ey
Anmnudly Morthly Dalily

Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
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1c. Make a speech or presentation

Mean: 2.50

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 45 39.82
Annually 2.00 15 13.27|
Semi-Annually 3.00 16 14.16
Monthly 4.00 21 18.58| 27
Weekly 5.00 10 8.85 & H
Daily 6.00 3 2.65

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
1d. Obtain news (through the Internet, television, newspaper, radio, etc.) Mean: 4.86
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 13 11.50
Annually 2.00 3 265| 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 6 5.31
Monthly 4.00 8 7.08| 2
Weekly 5.00 16 14.16 & H
Daily 6.00 65 57.52 =

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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1e. Discussed politics, social, or community issues

Mean: 3.88

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 22 19.47
Annually 2.00 7 6.19| 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 9 7.96
Monthly 4.00 23 2035 2
Weekly 5.00 26 23.01 & H
Daily 6.00 25 2212 »

0

Newer Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
1f. Volunteer in your community Mean: 2.94
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 31 27.43
Annually 2.00 19 16.81 10
Semi-Annually 3.00 18 15.93
Monthly 4.00 20 17.70| 27
Weekly 5.00 18 15.93 & H
Daily 6.00 6 5.31

40 H

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnudly Monthly Daily

Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
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1g. Engage in service learning as a part of a class

Mean: 1.93

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 72 63.72
Annually 2.00 13 11.50| 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 5 4.42
Monthly 4.00 10 8.85| 27
Weekly 5.00 9 7.96 & H
Daily 6.00 3 2.65

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
1h. Express your opinions on issues or policies via social media or the Internet Mean: 2.65
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 54 47.79
Annually 2.00 9 796 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 11 9.73
Monthly 4.00 11 973 2f
Weekly 5.00 11 9.73 & H
Daily 6.00 15 13.27 =

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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1i. Recruit others to participate in a community or civic activity

Mean: 2.14

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 59 52.21
Annually 2.00 13 11.50| 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 15 13.27
Monthly 4.00 15 1327 27
Weekly 5.00 6 5.31 & H
Daily 6.00 3 2.65

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
1j. Signed an online or paper petition Mean: 2.14
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 51 45.13
Annually 2.00 24 2124 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 15 13.27
Monthly 4.00 14 12.39| 27
Weekly 5.00 4 3.54 & H
Daily 6.00 3 2.65

40 H

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnudly Monthly Daily

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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1k. Raised awareness about an issue, campaign, party, or group

Mean: 2.10

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 63 55.75
Annually 2.00 12 10.62| 1»
Semi-Annually 3.00 9 7.96
Monthly 4.00 18 15.93| 27
Weekly 5.00 7 6.19 & H
Daily 6.00 2 1.77

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally
Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
11. Raised money for a campaign, party, or group Mean: 1.70
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 70 61.95
Annually 2.00 20 1770 | 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 13 11.50
Monthly 4.00 7 6.19| 27
Weekly 5.00 3 2.65
Daily 6.00 0 0.00
Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Annudly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 113 100.00
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1m. Participated in a local, state, or national campaign

Mean: 1.46

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 86 76.11
Annually 2.00 12 10.62| 1»
Semi-Annually 3.00 4 3.54
Monthly 4.00 5 442 ®f
Weekly 5.00 4 3.54 & H
Daily 6.00 0 0.00

40 [}

20 H

0

Newer Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
1n. Persuaded others to vote for a particular candidate or party Mean: 1.75
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 73 64.60
Annually 2.00 15 1327 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 9 7.96
Monthly 4.00 5 442 ®f
Weekly 5.00 6 5.31 & H
Daily 6.00 2 1.77

40 H

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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Prior to entering this college, had you participated in any of the following activities?

2a. Registered to vote Mean: 1.74
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 29 25.66
Yes 2.00 83 73.45
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
2b. Voted in a student election Mean: 1.40
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 65 57.52
Yes 2.00 44 38.94
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
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2c. Voted in a local, state, or federal election

Mean: 1.71

Response Value Frequency Percent
No 1.00 32 28.32
Yes 2.00 79 69.91

100

80

60

40

20

0

No

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00

Since entering this college, how frequently have you participated in the following activities?

3a. Participate in a group or organization Mean: 2.86
Response Value Frequency Percent
Never 1.00 41 36.28
Annually 2.00 10 885| 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 15 13.27
Monthly 4.00 17 15.04 | ¥
Weekly 5.00 21 18.58 60 H
Daily 6.00 6 5.31

40 H

m [}

0

Newer Sami-Amually
Annudly Dally

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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3b. Perform a leadership role in an organization or club

Mean: 2.31

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 62 54.87
Annually 2.00 9 796 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 10 8.85
Monthly 4.00 8 7.08| 27
Weekly 5.00 14 12.39 & H
Daily 6.00 7 6.19

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
3c. Make a speech or presentation Mean: 2.80
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 35 30.97
Annually 2.00 15 1327 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 17 15.04
Monthly 4.00 24 21.24| 2
Weekly 5.00 15 13.27 & H
Daily 6.00 3 2.65

40 H

20 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
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3d. Obtain news (through the Internet, television, newspaper, radio, etc.) Mean: 4.69

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 18 15.93
Annually 2.00 4 354
Semi-Annually 3.00 2 1.77
Monthly 4.00 10 8.85| 27
Weekly 5.00 11 9.73 & H
Daily 6.00 64 56.64 »

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally

Total Valid ‘ 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
3e. Discussed politics, social, or community issues Mean: 3.53
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 32 28.32
Annually 2.00 6 5.31 10
Semi-Annually 3.00 10 8.85
Monthly 4.00 15 1327 27
Weekly 5.00 23 20.35 & H
Daily 6.00 22 19.47 =

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid ‘ 108 95.58
Missing 5 4.42
Total 113 100.00
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3f. Volunteer in your community

Mean: 2.61

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 41 36.28
Annually 2.00 20 1770 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 13 11.50
Monthly 4.00 15 1327 27
Weekly 5.00 16 14.16 & H
Daily 6.00 4 3.54
Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
3g. Engage in service learning as a part of a class Mean: 2.06
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 66 58.41
Annually 2.00 12 10.62| 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 10 8.85
Monthly 4.00 7 6.19| 27
Weekly 5.00 11 9.73 & H
Daily 6.00 4 3.54

40 H

2 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Annudly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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3h. Express your opinions on issues or policies via social media or the Internet

Mean: 2.59

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 56 49.56
Annually 2.00 8 7.08| 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 7 6.19
Monthly 4.00 16 14.16| 27
Weekly 5.00 7 6.19 & H
Daily 6.00 15 13.27 »

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally
Total Valid | 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
3i. Recruit others to participate in a community or civic activity Mean: 1.94
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 63 55.75
Annually 2.00 18 1593 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 10 8.85
Monthly 4.00 7 6.19| 27
Weekly 5.00 8 7.08
Daily 6.00 2 1.77
Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnudly Monthly Daily

Total Valid ‘ 108 95.58
Missing 5 4.42
Total 113 100.00
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3j. Signed an online or paper petition

Mean: 2.20

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 56 49.56
Annually 2.00 16 1416 | 1»
Semi-Annually 3.00 14 12.39
Monthly 4.00 14 12.39| 27
Weekly 5.00 4 3.54 & H
Daily 6.00 6 5.31

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
3k. Raised awareness about an issue, campaign, party, or group Mean: 2.05
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 64 56.64
Annually 2.00 15 1327 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 11 9.73
Monthly 4.00 8 7.08| 2
Weekly 5.00 9 7.96 & H
Daily 6.00 4 3.54

40 H

20 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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3l. Raised money for a campaign, party, or group Mean: 1.72

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 71 62.83
Annually 2.00 17 15.04| 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 10 8.85
Monthly 4.00 7 6.19| 27
Weekly 5.00 4 3.54 & H
Daily 6.00 1 0.88

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid ‘ 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
3m. Participated in a local, state, or national campaign Mean: 1.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 82 72.57
Annually 2.00 15 1327 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 2 1.77
Monthly 4.00 8 7.08| 2
Weekly 5.00 3 2.65 & H
Daily 6.00 0 0.00

40 H

20 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid ‘ 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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3n. Persuaded others to vote for a particular candidate or party

Mean: 1.88

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 66 58.41
Annually 2.00 16 1416 | 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 10 8.85
Monthly 4.00 10 ga5| @
Weekly 5.00 5 4.42 &
Daily 6.00 2 1.77

40

2

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
3o. Participated in a forum, dialogue, or campus-wide workshop to discuss race relations, sexuality, politics, Mean: 1.70
or other potentially polarizing issues?
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 76 67.26
Annually 2.00 11 9.73| 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 12 10.62
Monthly 4.00 6 531 @
Weekly 5.00 5 4.42 &0
Daily 6.00 1 0.88

40

P4

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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3p. Acted as a tutor, mentor, or coach for other students Mean: 2.48

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 56 49.56
Annually 2.00 12 10.62| 1»
Semi-Annually 3.00 5 4.42
Monthly 4.00 17 15.04| 27
Weekly 5.00 14 12.39 & H
Daily 6.00 7 6.19

40 [}

20 H

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
3q. Interacted with a professor outside of class Mean: 2.55
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 49 43.36
Annually 2.00 9 796 | 1
Semi-Annually 3.00 13 11.50
Monthly 4.00 25 2212 2
Weekly 5.00 13 11.50 & H
Daily 6.00 2 1.77

40 H

20 H

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnudly Monthly Daily

Total Valid ‘ 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
6/28/2016 De Anza College Civic Engagement Page 17

Survey Report



3r. Studied or prepared for class

Mean: 4.83

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 13 11.50
Annually 2.00 4 354
Semi-Annually 3.00 2 1.77
Monthly 4.00 5 442 ®
Weekly 5.00 32 28.32 &
Daily 6.00 54 47.79 »

2

0

Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annudly Monthly Dally

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
3s. Attended a religious service Mean: 2.45
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 57 50.44
Annually 2.00 12 10.62| 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 5 4.42
Monthly 4.00 6 531 %
Weekly 5.00 27 23.89 0
Daily 6.00 2 1.77

40

2

0

Newer Semi-Amually \éeldy
Anmnualy Morthly Daily

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
6/28/2016 De Anza College Civic Engagement Page 18

Survey Report



3t. Participated in a racial/ethnic organization Mean: 1.53

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Never 1.00 85 75.22
Annually 2.00 5 442 | 1o
Semi-Annually 3.00 11 9.73
Monthly 4.00 6 531 27
Weekly 5.00 2 1.77 & H
Daily 6.00 1 0.88

40 [}

20 H

0
Never Sami-Amually Weelly
Annugly Morthly Daily
Total Valid ‘ 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
4. Since entering this college, have you participated in any of the following activities?

4a. Registered to vote Mean: 1.61
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 43 38.05
Yes 2.00 67 59.29
100
80
60
40
20
0
No Yes
Total Valid ‘ 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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4b. Voted in a student election Mean: 1.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 73 64.60
Yes 2.00 36 31.86
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid | 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
4c. Voted in a local, state, or federal election Mean: 1.66
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 38 33.63
Yes 2.00 73 64.60
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid ‘ 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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4d. Taken a political science or government course Mean: 1.41
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 66 58.41
Yes 2.00 45 39.82
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
4e. Taken a course that deals with social, political, or economic inequality Mean: 1.49
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 56 49.56
Yes 2.00 54 47.79
100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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My experiences at this college have contributed to my ability to:

5a. Have a civil conversation about controversial issues with someone whose background or views are Mean: 2.52
different than my own.
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 27 23.89
Very Little 2.00 16 14.16 100
Somewhat 3.00 47 41.59
To A Great Extent 4.00 18 15.93| 80

60 n

40 H

20 H

0
Not At All Somewhat
\eryLitle = To AGreat Extent

Total Valid 108 95.58
Missing 5 4.42
Total 113 100.00
5b. Have my views challenged by others. Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 20 17.70
Very Little 2.00 30 26.55 100
Somewhat 3.00 44 38.94
To A Great Extent 4.00 15 1327 80

60 H

40 H

20 H

0 T T T
Not At All Somewhat
VeryLitle = To AGreat Extent

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
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5c¢. Understand people from other cultures, races, or ethnicities.

Mean: 3.10

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 11 9.73
Very Little 2.00 13 11.50 100
Somewhat 3.00 37 32.74
To A Great Extent 4.00 46 4071| 80 [

60 H

40 H

20 n

0 [ [ [
Not At All Somewhat
VeryLitle  To AGreat Extent

Total Valid 107 94.69
Missing 6 5.31
Total 113 100.00
5d. Work with others to make a difference on campus or in the community. Mean: 2.20
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 42 37.17
Very Little 2.00 21 18.58 100
Somewhat 3.00 26 23.01
To A Great Extent 4.00 19 16.81| 80|

60 -

40

20 H

0 T T
Not At All Somewhat
VeryLitle  To AGreat Extent

Total Valid 108 95.58
Missing 5 4.42
Total 113 100.00
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5e. Voice my opinions on campus, at work, or in my community.

Mean: 2.22

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 38 33.63
Very Little 2.00 27 23.89 100
Somewhat 3.00 28 24.78
To A Great Extent 4.00 17 15.04| 80|
60 -
40 H
20 H
O I I |
Not At All Somewhat
VeryLitle  To AGreat Extent
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00

Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

6a. Involvement in community or campus causes is important to me. Mean: 3.23
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 15 13.27
Disagree 2.00 7 6.19| 100
Nglther Agree nor 3.00 43 38.05
Disagree 80| |
Agree 4.00 30 26.55
Strongly Agree 5.00 16 14.16 | °H
40| |
20| |
0|
Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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6b. | have the tools to seek out information in order to develop an informed position on a social or political Mean: 3.89
issue.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 5 4.42

Disagree 2.00 4 3.54 | 100

Neither Agree nor

Deagres o " 3.00 26 2301| |

Agree 4.00 39 34.51

Strongly Agree 5.00 37 32.74| %

40 |

20|

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
6¢. | have the tools necessary to communicate with someone whose views are different than my own. Mean: 3.88
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 6 5.31
Disagree 2.00 3 2.65| 10
Nglther Agree nor 3.00 24 2124
Disagree 80|
Agree 4.00 41 36.28
Strongly Agree 5.00 35 3097 4
40| |
20| |
0
Total Valid ‘ 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
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6d. | can be a part of something bigger than myself to effect change.

Mean: 3.70

Survey Report

Response Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Disagree 1.00 10 8.85
Disagree 2.00 6 5.31 100
Ngnther Agree nor 3.00 26 23 01
Disagree 80|
Agree 4.00 32 28.32
Strongly Agree 5.00 35 3097 °H
40| |
20| |
0
Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
7. I see myself:
7a. As part of the campus community. Mean: 3.01
Response Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Disagree 1.00 14 12.39
Disagree 2.00 21 18.58 | 100
N§|ther Agree nor 3.00 35 30.97
Disagree 80|
Agree 4.00 30 26.55
Strongly Agree 5.00 10 8.85|
40| |
20| |
0
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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7b. As part of a community outside this college

Mean: 3.58

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 8 7.08
Disagree 2.00 8 7.08| 100
Ngnther Agree nor 3.00 28 2478
Disagree 80|
Agree 4.00 43 38.05
Strongly Agree 5.00 22 1047 | °H

40| |

20| |

0
Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
7c. As an individual who can have an impact on what happens in this country. Mean: 3.42
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 9 7.96
Disagree 2.00 10 8.85| 100
Neither Agree nor
Disagree 3.00 34 30.09 ]
Agree 4.00 40 35.40
Strongly Agree 5.00 17 15.04 | °H

40/ |

20 |

0|
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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7d. As someone who has something to offer the world.

Mean: 3.95

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 5 4.42
Disagree 2.00 7 6.19| 100
Ngnther Agree nor 3.00 15 13.97
Disagree 80|
Agree 4.00 44 38.94
Strongly Agree 5.00 39 3451 4

40| |

20| |

0
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
7e. As someone who can speak out for themselves and others. Mean: 3.97
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Disagree 1.00 3 2.65
Disagree 2.00 5 442 100
Neither Agree nor
Disagree 3.00 17 15.04 0|
Agree 4.00 51 4513
Strongly Agree 5.00 33 29.20| °*H

40/ |

20 |

0|
Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
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8. After leaving this college, how frequently do you plan to do the following?

8a. Work with others to promote social or political change. Mean: 2.17
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Hardly Ever 1.00 33 29.20
Occasionally 2.00 40 35.40 100
Frequently 3.00 20 17.70
Almost Always 4.00 16 14.16| 80

60 H

40 H

20 H

O [ [ I
Hardly Ever Frequently
Occasionally  AimostAways

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
8b. Demonstrate leadership in my community or workplace. Mean: 2.64
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Hardly Ever 1.00 16 14.16
Occasionally 2.00 34 30.09 100
Frequently 3.00 32 28.32
Almost Always 4.00 27 2389 80

60 H

40 H

20 H

O T T T
Hardly Ever Frequently
Occasionally ~ Aimost Always

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
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8c. Help others who may not be as well off as myself.

Mean: 2.94

Survey Report

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Hardly Ever 1.00 8 7.08
Occasionally 2.00 29 25.66 100
Frequently 3.00 34 30.09
Almost Always 4.00 38 3363 80|
60 H
40 H
20 n
O [ [ [
Hardly Ever Frequently
Occasionally  Amost Always
Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
9. To what extent have your experiences at this college increased your knowledge of:
9a. Global Issues Mean: 2.58
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 22 19.47
Very Little 2.00 22 19.47 100
Somewhat 3.00 46 40.71
To A Great Extent 4.00 20 1770 80
60 H
40 H
20 H
0 [ [ [
Not At All Somewhat
\eryLitle = To AGreat Extent
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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9b. National Issues

Mean: 2.60

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 18 15.93
Very Little 2.00 31 27.43 100
Somewhat 3.00 37 32.74
To A Great Extent 4.00 23 20.35 80

60 H

40 H

20 n

O [ [ [
Not At All Somewhat
VeryLitle  To AGreat Extent

Total Valid 109 96.46
Missing 4 3.54
Total 113 100.00
9c. Issues facing my community Mean: 2.64
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Not At All 1.00 19 16.81
Very Little 2.00 26 23.01 100
Somewhat 3.00 41 36.28
To A Great Extent 4.00 24 2124| 80

60 -

40

20 H

0 T T T
Not AL All Somewhat
VeryLitle  To AGreat Extent

Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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10. What individual or group of individuals has the responsibility to make the final decision on whether a Mean: 2.30

law is constitutional or not? (select one)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
The President of the
United States 1.00 " 9.73 =
The Supreme Court 2.00 66 58.41
Congress 3.00 22 19.47 80|
| dont know 4.00 11 9.73

60| |

40| |

20| |

0
Total Valid | 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
11. How much of a majority is required in the U.S. Senate and House of Representatives to override a Mean: 2.52
presidential veto? (Select one)
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
4/5 or 80 percent 1.00 15 13.27
2/3 or 67 percent 2.00 66 58.41| n
3/5 or 60 percent 3.00 7 6.19
1/2 or 50 percent 4.00 1 0.88| &7
| dont know 5.00 21 18.58 &

40 1

Z‘) [}

0

4/5 or 80 percent ¥50r 60 percant | dort know
23 or 67 percent 1/2 or S0 percent

Total Valid | 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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12. What is your current enroliment status?

Mean: 1.19

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Part-Time 1.00 90 79.65
Full-Time 2.00 21 18.58
100
80
60
40
20
0
Part-Time Full-Time
Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
13. Approximately how many credits have you completed at this college? Mean: 3.40
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
0-12 1.00 21 18.58
13-24 2.00 12 10.62| p
25-59 3.00 20 17.70
60-89 4.00 16 14.16| &
90 units or more 5.00 41 36.28 &
40 H
20 H
0
012 255 90 units or nore
1324 €0-89
Total Valid 110 97.35
Missing 3 2.65
Total 113 100.00
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14. What is your ethnicity? Mean: 4.12
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Al or AN 1.00 12 10.62
Asian 2.00 32 28.32 | ™™
Black 3.00 4 3.54
Hispanic 4.00 13 1150 °F
NH or Other PI 5.00 1 0.88 o
White 6.00 34 30.09 i
Two or More Races 7.00 16 14.16 40|
Unknown 8.00 0 0.00
Nonresident Alien 9.00 0 0.00 20,
0
Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
15. What is your gender: Mean: 1.53
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Male 1.00 49 43.36
Female 2.00 55 48.67
100
80 H
60
40
20
0
Male Female
Total Valid 104 92.04
Missing 9 7.96
Total 113 100.00
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16. What is your age?

Mean: 4.42

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
19 or Younger 1.00 1 0.88
20-24 2.00 6 531 1o
25-29 3.00 32 28.32
30-34 4.00 12 1062 °
35-49 5.00 26 23.01 0
50 or Older 6.00 34 30.09 »

2

0

190r Younger 2529 3BH49
024 0H 500r Older

Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
17. Please provide an estimate of what you perceive to be the income of your parents/guardians while you  pean: 3.31

were in high school.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Less than $19999 1.00 19 16.81
$20000 - $59000 2.00 26 23.01 10
$60000 - $99999 3.00 21 18.58
$100000 - $149000 4.00 13 11.50 B
$150000 or More 5.00 2 1.77 0
| dont know 6.00 27 23.89 -
g Bm M |
0
Lessthen$19990  $60000- 99999 $150000 or More
$20000-$50000  $100000-$149000 | dortkrow
Total Valid 108 95.58
Missing 5 4.42
Total 113 100.00
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18. How many hours per week do you work for pay?

18a. On-campus Mean: 1.17
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
None 1.00 89 78.76
1-10 hours 2.00 2 177 | o
11-20 hours 3.00 3 2.65
21-30 hours 4.00 1 08| ¥I
31-40 hours 5.00 0 0.00 & |
More than 40 hours 6.00 1 0.88 5

z) L

0

Nore 1-2hours 31-40hours
1-10hours 21-0hous  Morethan40 hours

Total Valid 96 84.96
Missing 17 15.04
Total 113 100.00
18b. Off-campus Mean: 3.34
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
None 1.00 37 32.74
1-10 hours 2.00 9 796 | 1o
11-20 hours 3.00 7 6.19
21-30 hours 4.00 10 8.85 ®n
31-40 hours 5.00 17 15.04 &
More than 40 hours 6.00 25 22.12 o

Z) M

0

Nore 1-2hours 31-40haurs
1-10hours 21-30hous  Morethan40 hours

Total Valid 105 92.92
Missing 8 7.08
Total 113 100.00
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19. Is English the primary language you speak at home? Mean: 1.72
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
No 1.00 31 27.43
Yes 2.00 81 71.68
100
80
60
40
20
0
No Yes
Total Valid 112 99.12
Missing 1 0.88
Total 113 100.00
20. What is the highest education level of ANY of your primary parents/guardians? Mean: 4.98
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Grade 9 or less 1.00 11 9.73
Some high school 2.00 7 6.19| 10
High school graduate 3.00 10 8.85
Some college 4.00 10 8.85 o
Associates degree 5.00 17 15.04 5
Bachelors degree 6.00 24 21.24 I
Graduate degree 7.00 27 23.89 40|
Unknown 8.00 5 4.42
20| |
0|
Total Valid 111 98.23
Missing 2 1.77
Total 113 100.00
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	DAC Memo
	DAC_Report
	De Anza College Civic Engagement Survey Report
	1a. Participate in a group or organization
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1b. Perform a leadership role in an organization or club
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1c. Make a speech or presentation
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1d. Obtain news (through the Internet, television, newspaper, radio, etc.)
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1e. Discussed politics, social, or community issues
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1f. Volunteer in your community
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1g. Engage in service learning as a part of a class
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1h. Express your opinions on issues or policies via social media or the Internet
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1i. Recruit others to participate in a community or civic activity
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1j. Signed an online or paper petition
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1k. Raised awareness about an issue, campaign, party, or group 
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1l. Raised money for a campaign, party, or group 
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1m. Participated in a local, state, or national campaign
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	1n. Persuaded others to vote for a particular candidate or party 
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	2a. Registered to vote
	No
	Yes

	2b. Voted in a student election
	No
	Yes

	2c. Voted in a local, state, or federal election
	No
	Yes

	3a. Participate in a group or organization
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3b. Perform a leadership role in an organization or club
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3c. Make a speech or presentation
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3d. Obtain news (through the Internet, television, newspaper, radio, etc.)
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3e. Discussed politics, social, or community issues
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3f. Volunteer in your community
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3g. Engage in service learning as a part of a class
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3h. Express your opinions on issues or policies via social media or the Internet
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3i. Recruit others to participate in a community or civic activity
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3j. Signed an online or paper petition
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3k. Raised awareness about an issue, campaign, party, or group 
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3l. Raised money for a campaign, party, or group 
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3m. Participated in a local, state, or national campaign
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3n. Persuaded others to vote for a particular candidate or party 
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3o. Participated in a forum, dialogue, or campus-wide workshop to discuss race relations, sexuality, politics, or other potentially polarizing issues?
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3p. Acted as a tutor, mentor, or coach for other students
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3q. Interacted with a professor outside of class
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3r. Studied or prepared for class
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3s. Attended a religious service
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	3t. Participated in a racial/ethnic organization
	Never
	Annually
	Semi-Annually
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Daily

	4a. Registered to vote
	No
	Yes

	4b. Voted in a student election
	No
	Yes

	4c. Voted in a local, state, or federal election
	No
	Yes

	4d. Taken a political science or government course
	No
	Yes

	4e. Taken a course that deals with social, political, or economic inequality
	No
	Yes

	5a. Have a civil conversation about controversial issues with someone whose background or views are different than my own.
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	5b. Have my views challenged by others.
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	5c. Understand people from other cultures, races, or ethnicities.
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	5d. Work with others to make a difference on campus or in the community.
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	5e. Voice my opinions on campus, at work, or in my community.
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	6a. Involvement in community or campus causes is important to me.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	6b. I have the tools to seek out information in order to develop an informed position on a social or political issue.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	6c. I have the tools necessary to communicate with someone whose views are different than my own.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	6d. I can be a part of something bigger than myself to effect change.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	7a. As part of the campus community.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	7b. As part of a community outside this college
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	7c. As an individual who can have an impact on what happens in this country.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	7d. As someone who has something to offer the world.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	7e. As someone who can speak out for themselves and others.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neither Agree nor Disagree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	8a. Work with others to promote social or political change.
	Hardly Ever
	Occasionally
	Frequently
	Almost Always

	8b. Demonstrate leadership in my community or workplace.
	Hardly Ever
	Occasionally
	Frequently
	Almost Always

	8c. Help others who may not be as well off as myself.
	Hardly Ever
	Occasionally
	Frequently
	Almost Always

	9a. Global Issues
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	9b. National Issues
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	9c. Issues facing my community
	Not At All
	Very Little
	Somewhat
	To A Great Extent

	10.  What individual or group of individuals has the responsibility to make the final decision on whether a law is constitutional or not? (select one) 
	The President of the United States
	The Supreme Court
	Congress
	I dont know

	11. How much of a majority is required in the U.S. Senate and House of Representatives to override a presidential veto? (Select one)  
	4/5 or 80 percent
	2/3 or 67 percent
	3/5 or 60 percent
	1/2 or 50 percent
	I dont know

	12. What is your current enrollment status?
	Part-Time
	Full-Time

	13. Approximately how many credits have you completed at this college?
	0-12
	13-24
	25-59
	60-89
	90 units or more

	14. What is your ethnicity? 
	AI or AN
	Asian
	Black
	Hispanic
	NH or Other PI
	White
	Two or More Races
	Unknown
	Nonresident Alien

	15. What is your gender: 
	Male
	Female

	16. What is your age?
	19 or Younger
	20-24
	25-29
	30-34
	35-49
	50 or Older

	17. Please provide an estimate of what you perceive to be the income of  your parents/guardians while you were in high school.
	Less than $19999
	$20000 - $59000
	$60000 - $99999
	$100000 - $149000
	$150000 or More
	I dont know

	18a. On-campus
	None
	1-10 hours
	11-20 hours
	21-30 hours
	31-40 hours
	More than 40 hours

	18b. Off-campus
	None
	1-10 hours
	11-20 hours
	21-30 hours
	31-40 hours
	More than 40 hours

	19. Is English the primary language you speak at home?
	No
	Yes

	20. What is the highest education level of ANY of your primary parents/guardians?
	Grade 9 or less
	Some high school
	High school graduate
	Some college
	Associates degree
	Bachelors degree
	Graduate degree
	Unknown






